
LUMBINI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 
Nepalgunj, Banke 

 
Invitations for Sealed Quotations 

Date of Publication: 2080/12/27 (09 April, 2024) 
 

1. LUMBINI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY, Nepalgunj, Banke, invites Sealed Quotations from eligible 

bidders for following works under National Competitive Bidding. Only eligible bidders should 

participate in the bidding for the contracts as in the table below. The bid validity period is 45 days 

from the date of last date of bid submission. 

SN. Contract Name and Number Estimate Amount 
Without VAT. 

Bid Security 
(NRs.) 

Bid 
Document 
fee 

1 Construction of Toilet/Gate/Drain 
LTU/W/SQ/NCB-1/080/081 

Rs. 17,46,386.12 
 

50,000.00 
(75 days) 

1,000 
 

2. A Complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased from the office of LUMBINI 

TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY, Nepalgunj, Banke by eligible bidders on the submission of a 

written application, along with a copy of company/ firm registration certificate, Business License, 

Letter of Authorization VAT/PAN Registration and TAX clearance certificate up to 2079/080 upon 

payment of a non- refundable fee on Revenue Head Account as stated below. 

3. The deadline for bid purchase is 2081/01/10 (April 22th 2024) office hours.   

4. Bid shall be shall be submitted in employer’s address on/within 2081/01/11 (April 23rd 2024), 

12:00 Hrs. and bid shall be opened in the presence of bidder’s representatives on 2081/01/11 

(April 23rd 2024) 14:00 Hrs. in employer’s address. 

5. Eligible Bidders may inspect the bid document or obtain the further information from LUMBINI 

TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY, Nepalgunj, Banke. 

6. The Bidder is required to deposit the non-refundable fee of NRs. 1,000 in the Revenue Head 

Account No. 1000100200010000 and attach the copy of the bank deposit Voucher with bid 

document. 

7. Bid Security (Cash/Bid bond) should be deposited in Dharuti Khata of LUMBINI TECHNOLOGICAL 

UNIVERSITY, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE. 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Nepalgunj, Banke 
Name of Office: Lumbini Technological University, Nepalgunj Banke. 
Office Code no.: 3500057055 
Deposit Account no.: KHA-2-3: DHARAUTI A/C (PARA.LE.NI.KA ) 4130100202030000 
` 

8. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at LUMBINI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY Office one week (7 days) 

before the last submission date. 

9. If the last date of bid purchase/submission falls on government holiday, then the next working day 
shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the 
same as specified for the original last date of submission. 

10. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid. 
 

REGISTRAR  

 
 


